Date 07/30/16
Course Warrenbrook - Blues (70.2 /128)
Weather Hot, Muggy, Overcast 90's

Five groups played today at Warrenbrook. David Ellis finishes ahead of the field by 2 strokes with a net 64
after starting off with a gross 9 on the first hole. He had 14 net birdies, won the back and both the gross and
net par 3's. Dan Price won the front and there were 5 tied for greenies with 2. BTW, under extreme pressure
at the bar, | mistakely announced the beers line was 70 but in fact it was 73.

The shot of the day....... as many of us would expect it should have been on the golf course but it wasn't.
George Keller one of the most friendliest guys in the DGA was waving to his good buddy Jim Rinaldi while
exiting the course on 18th hole and instead of making the right turn he drove straight through the fence and
subsequently took it down. Frankie T., DGA who was the passenger, did what any good George Keller friend
would do, he jumped out of the cart and headed to the parking lot before being detected. George eventually
got it fixed (I think?) and all's well that ends well.

World Front Back Strokes Total
Position Name Series Gross Equity Nine Nine Net Behind Win/Loss

1 Ellis Y 81 3 34 30 64 $101.00
Minutello Y 81 0 34 32 66 2 $39.50

3 Schuler Y 77 0 33 34 67 3 $10.15
4 Price Y 81 0 31 37 68 4 $21.50

5 Rutigliano Y 96 0 33 36 69 5 $6.25
5 Smith Y 88 1 34 35 69 5 ($3.60)

7 Petronchak Y 78 0 37 33 70 6 $0.90
7 Korleski Y 85 0 34 36 70 6 ($11.00)
9 Rolph Y 91 2 37 36 73 9 ($15.00)
10 Rismanchi Y 97 0 36 40 76 12 (59.50)
11 Keller, G. 94 5 35 42 77 13 ($19.00)
12 Grote Y 96 1 40 38 78 14 ($20.00)
13 Ceglia, Sr Y 91 1 38 41 79 15 ($20.00)
14 Griffith Y 93 3 45 35 80 16 ($17.60)
15 Thiry, F. Y 112 2 42 39 81 17 ($22.00)
16 Rinaldi Y 92 2 43 39 82 18 (518.60)
17 Fitzgerald Y 117 1 36 48 84 20 ($23.00)

16 World Series Participants 4 pts DGA Kitty ($0.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N
Eagles

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

31
33

30
32

14

N

12

Price
Schuler

Ellis
Minutello

Ellis
Ellis
Minutello
Schuler
Petronchak
Ellis
Ellis

Rutigliano

Minutello

Rutigliano
Smith
Rismanchi

Petronchak

Griffith

Rinaldi



