**Date** 07/30/16

Course Warrenbrook - Blues (70.2 /128)

Weather Hot, Muggy, Overcast 90's

Five groups played today at Warrenbrook. David Ellis finishes ahead of the field by 2 strokes with a net 64 after starting off with a gross 9 on the first hole. He had 14 net birdies, won the back and both the gross and net par 3's. Dan Price won the front and there were 5 tied for greenies with 2. BTW, under extreme pressure at the bar, I mistakely announced the beers line was 70 but in fact it was 73.

The shot of the day...... as many of us would expect it should have been on the golf course but it wasn't. George Keller one of the most friendliest guys in the DGA was waving to his good buddy Jim Rinaldi while exiting the course on 18th hole and instead of making the right turn he drove straight through the fence and subsequently took it down. Frankie T., DGA who was the passenger, did what any good George Keller friend would do, he jumped out of the cart and headed to the parking lot before being detected. George eventually got it fixed (I think?) and all's well that ends well.

Position	Name	World Series	Gross	Equity	Front Nine	Back Nine	Net	Strokes Behind	Total Win/Loss
1	Ellis	Υ	81	3	34	30	64		\$101.00
2	Minutello	Υ	81	0	34	32	66	2	\$39.50
3	Schuler	Υ	77	0	33	34	67	3	\$10.15
4	Price	Υ	81	0	31	37	68	4	\$21.50
5	Rutigliano	Υ	96	0	33	36	69	5	\$6.25
5	Smith	Υ	88	1	34	35	69	5	(\$3.60)
7	Petronchak	Υ	78	0	37	33	70	6	\$0.90
7	Korleski	Υ	85	0	34	36	70	6	(\$11.00)
9	Rolph	Υ	91	2	37	36	73	9	(\$15.00)
10	Rismanchi	Υ	97	0	36	40	76	12	(\$9.50)
11	Keller, G.		94	5	35	42	77	13	(\$19.00)
12	Grote	Υ	96	1	40	38	78	14	(\$20.00)
13	Ceglia, Sr	Υ	91	1	38	41	79	15	(\$20.00)
14	Griffith	Υ	93	3	45	35	80	16	(\$17.60)
15	Thiry, F.	Υ	112	2	42	39	81	17	(\$22.00)
16	Rinaldi	Υ	92	2	43	39	82	18	(\$18.60)
17	Fitzgerald	Υ	117	1	36	48	84	20	(\$23.00)

## **NASSAUS**

Front 9	1st	31	Price			
	2nd	33	Schuler	Rutigliano		
			22			
Back 9	1st	30	Ellis			
	2nd	32	Minutello			
POTS						
Birdies		2	Ellis	Minutello		
<b>Net Birdies</b>		14	Ellis			
<b>Net Eagles</b>		2	Minutello	Rutigliano		
Greenies		2	Schuler	Smith	Petronchak	
Sandys		1	Petronchak	Rismanchi		
Par 3's - G		12	Ellis			
Par 3's - N		8	Ellis			
Eagles		0				

16

4 pts

**DGA Kitty** 

(\$0.00)

**World Series Participants**